City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-555 Version: 1 Name: Agmt w/Imagine Prep for School Resource Officers

Type: Discussion/Presentation Status: Passed

File created: 7/3/2024 In control: City Council Meeting

On agenda: 7/16/2024 Final action: 7/16/2024

Title: Presentation, discussion, and possible consideration of retroactive approval of agreement between

the City of Apache Junction and Imagine Prep Superstition, Inc. for a grant-funded school resource officer in the amount of \$139,671.79, for a contract term of July 15, 2024, through June 30, 2029.

Sponsors: Michael Pooley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SRO Memo to City Council- Imagine Prep Superstition, 2. SRO - Imagine Prep

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2024	1	City Council Meeting	approved	Pass

Presentation, discussion, and possible consideration of retroactive approval of agreement between the City of Apache Junction and Imagine Prep Superstition, Inc. for a grant-funded school resource officer in the amount of \$139,671.79, for a contract term of July 15, 2024, through June 30, 2029.